Mini Pleat Filters
Type MFI
12-2024-EN
Mini Pleat filter insert type
MFI, GAL version
Mini Pleat filter insert
type MFI, construction
SPC

OT Oil mist test (only H13, H14)
OTC Oil mist test with certificate (only H13, H14)
Order example: MFI-H13-GAL/592×592×292×8/PD/FNU/OT
Type MFI
Separation efficiency -
Nominal size [mm] Width 592, height 592, depth 292
Protection grid Protection grid on the upstream side
Testing Oil mist test
Order code
Variant Frame made of galvanised sheet steel
Seal Flat seal on the downstream side
7
Mini pleat Filters
Contents . Description
Product data sheet MFI
PD-02/2024 - DE/en 3 / 12
29463-2 to ISO 29463-5 (EPA, HEPA and ULPA
particulate filters): standards for the testing of filtration
performance in the manufacturer's factory, particle
counting method using a liquid test aerosol
 Uniform classification of particulate filters according to
efficiency, using a test aerosol whose average particle
size lies within the minimum efficiency (MPPS)
 Particulate filters are classified according to the values
determined for the local filtration efficiency and the
overall filtration efficiency as EPA (filter classes E10,
E11, E12), HEPA (filter classes H13, H14) or ULPA
(filter classes U15, U16, U17)
 Hygiene conformity: VDI 6022, VDI 3803, DIN 1946 Part
4, ÖNORM H 6020, SWKI VA 104-01 and SWKI 99-3
and EN 16798
 Certificate of conformity for correct use in areas with a
potentially explosive atmosphere in accordance with
guideline 2014/34/EU and compliance with basic health
and safety requirements in accordance with EN 80079-
36:2016 and EN 80079-37:2016
Product data sheet MFI
PD-02/2024 - DE/en 7 / 12
 Variants
MFI-PLA-ECO MFI-PLA
MFI-E10-GAL MFI-H14-SPC
Construction
 PLA-ECO: Plastic frame, optimised energy efficiency
 PLA: Frame made of plastic
 GAL: Frame made of galvanised steel
 SPC: Frame made of galvanised steel, powder-coated, RAL 9010, pure white
 EX: Protection zones 1 and 2 and 21 and 22 (only in combination with galvanised steel frame)
8
Mini pleat Filters
Contents . Description         Product data sheet MFI
PD-02/2024 - DE/en 8 / 12
25 mm (1 in)
T
 Dimensions
MFI-PLA-ECO, front view MFI-PLA-ECO, side view
Product-specific data
Nominal size     Nominal volume flow 1
Filter area Weight
B H T Number
of filter
packs
Filter class qv A
[mm] [in] [mm] [in] [mm] [in] ISO
16890 MERV [l/s] [m³/h] [cfm]
[Pa]
[in
w.g.] m² sqft kg lb
592 23
5/16 287 11
5/16 292 11
1/2 6 ePM1
55%
MERV 11-